502991678 09/25/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3038277

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY		I				
	DATA	Name		Execution Date		
TREVOR NOEL YENS	SEN			09/05/2014		
TRAVIS PATRICK CO				09/09/2014		
DAVID ARTHUR MCC				09/08/2014		
				03/00/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ					
Name:	ALLEN-VANGUARD CORPORATION					
Street Address:	2400 S	2400 ST. LAURENT BOULEVARD				
City:	ΟΤΤΑν	OTTAWA				
State/Country:		CANADA				
Postal Code:	K1G6C	24				
Property Type						
Property Type		Number	Number			
Application Number: 294		29497476	7476			
CORRESPONDENCE						
Fax Number:	DATA	(416)865-7048				
	be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that	is uns	successful, it will be sent		
•	if provided	l; if that is unsuccessful, it will l	be sen	nt via US Mail.		
Phone:		4168657000				
Email:		USPTOMail@mcmillan.ca				
•	orrespondent Name: MCMILLAN LLP - YASIN BISMILLA					
Address Line 1:	,					
Address Line 2:		181 BAY STREET				
Address Line 4:	Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5J 2T3					
NAME OF SUBMITTEF	R:	YASIN BISMILLA	YASIN BISMILLA			
SIGNATURE:		/Yasin Bismilla/	/Yasin Bismilla/			
DATE SIGNED:		09/25/2014	09/25/2014			
Total Attachments: 2						
source=75970_227070_	-					
source=75970_227070_	_Assignme	nt#page2.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned inventors: YENSEN, Trevor Noel whose complete address is 3744 Twin Falls Place. Ottawa, Ontario KIV 1W7, Canada; CORKERY, Travis Patrick whose complete address is 27 Beaumaris Drive, Ottawa, Ontario K2H 7K1, Canada; and McQUINN, David Arthur whose complete address is 55 Beddington Avenue, Ottawa, Ontario K2J 3N1, Canada; for consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby confirms that they have sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Allen-Vanguard Corporation ("Assignee"), whose complete address is 2400 St. Laurent Boulevard, Ottawa, Ontario K1G 6C4, Canada, and Assignee's successors and assigns, their full and exclusive right, title and interest in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world in and to the invention entitled Mezzanine Board and all their corresponding right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, and all reissues, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, or re-examinations thereof which may be issued for the said invention in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world, to have and to hold for Assignee's own use and Assignce's successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same might be enjoyed by them if this assignment had not been made.

The undersigned agrees to do all things reasonably required of them and to execute all instruments submitted to them; by the said Assignee at Assignee's own expense, for carrying out the full interview this (Assignment 100) of Assignment 100 of A

ر EXECUT	Alten Vanguard Ceponation ED at <u>UTQWQ</u> , <u>UTQYIO</u>	·
Witness:	Marwood Signature	Inventor:
	Melinda Harwood	Date: Sept 5, 2014
Witness:	Marwood Signature	Inventor: CORKERY, Travis Patrick
	Melinda Harwood. Print	Date: Sept 9,2014
Witness:	<u>Marwood</u> Signature	Inventor: McQUINN, David Arthur
	Melinda Harwood.	Date: <u>68AT 8, 0014</u>

LEGAL_22276821.1

PATENT REEL: 033818 FRAME: 0544

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

The undersigned hereby accepts the above assignment.

C EXECUTED	at Ottawa	, Outria this 10th day of
Rothiber	, 2014.	\frown
	۴.,	h
	Allen-	Vanguard Corporation
	By:	
		(Signature)
	Name:	Jay Johnson
		(Please PriAllen-Vanguard Corporation
	Title:	
		(\mathbf{D}) and $\mathbf{D}_{\mathbf{u}}$

(Please Print)

LEGAL_22276821.1

RECORDED: 09/25/2014